

Prince Soorma Vs. State
Criminal Appeal No. 271/2023

06.12.2023

Present : Appellant absent.

Ms. Meenal Jain, Proxy Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.

Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Ld. Proxy counsel request for adjournment stating
that main counsel is in some personal difficulty. Not opposed.
Proxy Counsel submits that she has no knowledge about the
appellant.

In the criminal appeal, appellant is supposed to
appear but he is absent. Issue NBW against the appellant for the
date fixed.

Put-up for appearance and arguments on **25.01.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.12.2023_(mc)