

CA No. 271/2023
Prince Soorma Vs. State

28.11.2024

Present : Appellant in person along with Sh. Diwanshu
Sehgal, Proxy on behalf of Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sister-in-law (*saali*) of the arguing counsel is
suffering from Cancer and she has to undergo surgery today and
that there is no one in the family to take care of her, therefore, he
is unable to come today.

List the matter on **08.01.2025** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.11.2024