

CA No.271/2023
PRINCE SOORMA Vs. STATE

08.01.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Appellant along with Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel, through VC.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer,
the matter is listed on **17.03.2025** for arguments.

Reader/08.01.2025