

CA No.271/2023
Prince Soorma Vs. State

21.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pradeep Chowdhary and Sh. Vikrant
Chowdhary, Ld. Counsels for the appellant.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for an
adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up on **02.09.2025** for arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.07.2025