

CA No. 271/2023
Prince Soorma vs State

02.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Kapoor, proxy Counsel for Sh.Pradeep
Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of appellant. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, appellant is exempted for today only.

Proxy Counsel seeks adjournment stating that main Counsel is not available today.

Present appeal is pending since 2023. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the present appeal on 03.11.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/02.09.2025