

CA No. 271/2023
Prince Soorma vs State

03.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary and Sh. Vikrant Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsels for petitioner along with petitioner
(through VC)

As per directions of Ld. P. O, put up for further
proceedings on 15.01.2026.

(Reader)
03.11.2025