

CA No. 271/2023
Prince Soorma Vs. State

15.01.2026

Present : Appellant in person with Sh. Pradeep Chaudhary
and Sh. Gaurav Kapoor, Ld. Counsels.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

The matter is adjourned for arguments on
16.02.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.01.2026