

CA No. 271/2023
Prince Soorma vs State

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jaidev Bhasin, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.
Appellant Prince Soorma is present through VC.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Matter is listed for disposal of appeal, however, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that main Counsel is not available today.

Perusal of order sheets shows that repeated adjournments were being sought on behalf of appellant for many previous dates of hearing.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to appellant to argue the present matter, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted to appellant for this purpose.

Now to come up for arguments on **13.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.02.2026